
Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives  
Workshop on “Interpersonal Skills and Communication”
Heritage Talent Hunt/Mehandi Competition
Poster Making Competition under Swachh Bharat Compangian
Talent Hunt
National Sports Day
Eco Healthy Food Competition
Teachers Day Celebration
Multidisciplinary Presentation
World Literacy Day
Multimedia Show on “Stop Killing Time”
Hindi Divas
Essay Writing Competiition under Swachh Bharat
Three day workshop on Chintan
Workshop On How To Access E-Resources Available Through N-List Programme

Zonal Youth and Heritage Festival
Elocution Competition
NSS Camp
Quiz Competition
Paper Reading Competition
Punjabi Week Celebrations
Fevicryl  Hobbies Idea Workshop
Camp on Traffic Awareness
National Youth Day
Republic Day Celebration
Poem Writing & Poster Making Competition 
Sports Day Celebration
Inter College Declamation Contest
International Women's Day
Kala Mela
Inter College Debate Contest

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2016-2017



Date of Introduction no.of students enrolled name of agencies involved with contact details
30th July, 2016 155 NA

8th-10th August, 2016 40 NA
12th August 2016 52 NA
12th August 2016 60 NA
29th August, 2016 70 NA
31st August, 2016 35 NA

5th September, 2016 115 NA
7th September, 2016 12 NA
8th September, 2016 40 NA
9th September 2016 58 NA
14th September,2016 42 NA
15th September,2016 25 NA

14th to 16th September,2016 80 NA
23rd September, 2016 92 NA

27th September, to 30th 
September, 2016 160 NA

 5th November, 2016 20 NA
5th November, 2017 70 NA
5th November, 2016 23 NA
5th November, 2017 24 NA
10 November, 2016 35 NA

18th November, 2017 45 NA
19th November, 2017 90 NA
12th January, 2017 156 NA
26th January, 2017 whole college NA
30th January, 2017 26 NA
4th March, 2017 whole college NA
7th March, 2017 125 NA
8th March, 2017 136 NA
18th March, 2017 68 NA

6th April, 2017 145 NA

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2016-2017





Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives  
Training Session on "Communicative English"
Tree Plantation Programme
Ex-tempore Speech Competition
Talent Hunt
Essay Writing Competiition under SwachhSankalp se SwachhSidhi
National Sports Day
NSS Camp on Cleanness
Teachers Day Celebration
Multimedia Show  of Biography of Dr. A.P.J Abdul Kalam
Extension Lecture on GST
Essay Writing Competiition& Rally under SwachhtaPakhwada
One day Seminar on Personality grooming and Interview Skills
Multimedia Show on Remonetization after Demonetization
Workshop on the topic “How to crack Personal Interview”
Hindi Divas
Extension lecture on  “The Art Of Successful Living‟
Industrial Visit
Rally for Immunization of Children
Workshop on Online Software Training
Cleanliness Awareness
Youth Festival
Punjabi Divas
Intercollege Debate Competition
Paper Reading Competition
Poetical Competition
Republic Day Celebration
Seminar on “Various Job opportunities available in Govt. sector‟
Poem Writing & Essay Writing Competition 
Yoga Session
Salogan writing Competition
Inter College Declamation Contest
Atheletic Meet
International Women's Day
Kala Mela
Tree Plantation Drive
Youth Empowerment Day
Extension Lecture on “Preparing for IAS exam‟



Date of Introduction no.of students enrolled
2nd August, 2017 40
17th August, 2017 52
18th August 2017 60
19th August 2017 70
28thAugust, 2017 35
29thAugust, 2017 115
30th August, 2017 62

5th September, 2017 whole college
5th September, 2017 58
7th September, 2017 42

6th to 8th September, 2017 25
8th September, 2017 80
9th September, 2017 52

. 13th September, 2017 160
14th September, 2017 20
15th September, 2017 70
18th September, 2017 23
19th September, 2017 24
23th September, 2017 35
25th September, 2017 45

26th September to 29th September, 2017 125
9th November, 2017 56

 13th November 2017 120
18th November, 2017 26
24th January, 2018 32
26th January, 2018 whole college
29th January, 2018 136
30th January, 2018 68
30th January, 2018 60
5th February, 2018 35
3rd March, 2018 140
7th March, 2018 whole college
8th March, 2018 whole college

15th March, 2018 52
21st March, 2018 45
23rd March, 2018 56
13th April, 2018 75

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2017-2018



name of agencies involved with contact details
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2017-2018



Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives Date of Introduction
Tree Plantation 4th AUGUST, 2018
Talent Hunt 28th AUGUST, 2018
Creative Writing 31st AUGUST, 2018
Lecture on Civil services 12th SEPTEMBER, 2018
Lecture on Learning 13th SEPTEMBER, 2018
Hindi Diwas 14th SEPTEMBER, 2018
Extension Lecture on Mobile Addiction 17th SEPTEMBER 2018
Youth Festival 26th SEPTEMBER, 2018.
Youth Festival 27th SEPTEMBER, 2018.
Youth Festival 28th SEPTEMBER, 2018.
Youth Festival 29th SEPTEMBER, 2018.
Lecture on Stress management 29th SEPTEMBER, 2018
Artificial Intelligence 03rd OCTOBER, 2018
Essay Writing 2nd NOVEMBER, 2018
Lecture on Carreer Opportunities 5th NOVEMBER, 2018
Traffic Rules Awareness Programme' 12th NOVEMBER, 2018
Poster Making 12th NOVEMBER, 2018
Medical Check up Camp 13th NOVEMBER, 2018
Lecture  on GMF 13th NOVEMBER, 2018
Save The Girl Child 14th NOVEMBER, 2018
Marketting Skills 15th NOVEMBER, 2018
Save the girl child &Drug Addiction 15th NOVEMBER, 2018
Clean India &Save the Girl Child 16th NOVEMBER, 2018
NCC Day 16th NOVEMBER, 2018
Spoken English &Personality Development 16th NOVEMBER, 2018
NukadNatak on AshokaMoreyan 20th NOVEMBER, 2018
Nukadnatak on Swachh Bharat 20th NOVEMBER, 2018
NSS Camp 24TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 25TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 26TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 27TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 28TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 29TH DECEMBER, 2018 
NSS Camp 30TH DECEMBER, 2018 
An Industrial Visit at Neva Garments Pvt. Ltd. 18th JANUARY, 2019
An Industrial Visit to Rita Machines Pvt. Ltd 23rd JANUARY, 2019
National Voter's Day 25th JANUARY, 2019
70th Republic Day 26th JANUARY, 2019
An Industrial Visit at Paramount Syntex  Pvt. Ltd., Kohara 29th JANUARY, 2019

Sh. Om Parkash Gupta Memorial Inter-College Debate Contest 30th JANUARY, 2019
Quiz Competition 30th JANUARY, 2019

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2018-2019



A workshop on 'Career and jobs opportunities in govt and private 
sector' 05th FEBRUARY, 2019
A Fevicryl Home Science workshop  12th FEBRUARY, 2019

Multi media show on Motivational movie "Nil Battery Sannata' 12th FEBRUARY, 2019
A Poetical Recitation competition 15thFEBRUARY, 2019 
Late Sh. Ram LalBhasin Memorial Inter- College Declamation 
Contest 16th FEBRUARY, 2019
One day Workshop on 'Print Media and Electronic Media' 25th FEBRUARY, 2019
50th Annual Sports Fiesta was celebrated amidst Great Mirth, 
Verve and Camaraderie. 27thFEBRUARY, 2019
One day workshop on'Pavitra by Art of Living' 2nd MARCH, 2019
One day workshop was organized on 'Skill India Mission (Free 
Career Councelling)' 7th MARCH, 2019
A NukadNatak on Women Empowerment 8th MARCH, 2019
A Class presentation was made on Social Stratification and Social 
Institution 18th MARCH, 2019
A Class presentation was made on Social Stratification, Social 
Institution, Disorganization and emerging problems 19th MARCH, 2019

An extension lecture on 'Career Opportunities in Sociology' 8th APRIL, 2019
Multi media show on Motivational movie "The Magic of Vedic 
Mathematics' 9th APRIL, 2019
A workshop on 'Life Skills' 9th APRIL, 2019



no.of students enrolled name of agencies involved with contact details
40 NA
52 NA
34 NA
70 NA
64 NA

115 NA
62 NA

135 NA
135 NA
135 NA
135 NA
80 NA
52 NA
56 NA
80 NA
70 NA
23 NA
50 NA
62 NA
45 NA

125 NA
56 NA

120 NA
46 NA
32 NA
15 NA
12 NA
68 NA
68 NA
68 NA
68 NA
68 NA
68 NA
68 NA
45 NA
36 NA
75 NA

whole college NA
45 NA

125 NA
22 NA

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2018-2019



75 NA
32 NA

35 NA
25 NA

156 NA
62 NA

whole college NA
54 NA

57 NA
14 NA

20 NA

18 NA

35 NA

46 NA
52 NA





Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives Date of introduction

Lectures only on Life Skills/Values/Contemporary issues
Morning Assembly                 

Since the inception of the
college                                                            

5th International Humanity Olympiad 30-7-2019
Cleanliness Campaign under SwachataPakhwada 8/8/2019
Fit India Movement 8/29/2019
Tree Plantation at Norwala Village Ldh 10/1/2019
Rally for spreading awareness on Anti Drug Addiction
and Save girl Child 11/16/2019
Workshop on Computer Skills.Workshop on usage of
waste material.Rally on Clean India,Green India 24-12-2019
Poster Making
Competition,DeclamationContest,PotPaints,Visitto deaf
and dumb School.Survey on Cleanliness 25-12-2019
Declamation on Clean India ,Rally on Save Girl
Child.Cleaniness of College Area.Pot Paints of
College.Lecture on Breast Cancer.Cultural Item 26-12-2019
Essay WritiongCompetiton.Rally on Grow more Trees at
NoorwalaVillage.Survey on Awareness Regarding
EcoFriendly products at NoorwalaVillage.Speech by
NSS Volunteers on the Status of Women in
India.Extension Lecture on Awareness of traffic rules by
Mr. Gurdev Singh 27-12-2019

Poem Writing Competition on Rural Development and
Value Education.MedicalCheck up camp at
NoorwalaVillage.Cleanliness Camp at Noorwala Village 28-12-2019

Survey on Cleanliness by NSS Volunteers.Eradication of
Poverty-Speech by NSS Volunteers.College Cleanliness
Camp.Educational Survey and Cleanliness camp at
village Mangat and Khawjke 29-12-2019
Rally on Fit India Movement 18-01-2020

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2019-2020



Number of students enrolled name of agencies involved with contact details

The whole college NA
103 NA
30 NA
All NA
34 NA

47 NA

110 NA

110 NA

110 NA

110 NA

110 NA

110 NA
40 NA

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2019-2020





Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives
5 Days Online Faculty Training Programme on development of E-Content

National Level Poem Recitation & Speech Competition held by Hindi Department
National Level E-Quiz on C and C++

One Day Webinar in Collaboration with IBS(Icfai Business School,Hyderabad
Launching of YuwaahProgramme

Online Inter College Declamation Contest
Online Poster Making,Dance,PoemRecititation

Online Slogan Making,EssayWriting,Poem Recitation
Inter College Poem Recititation Competition

Hindi Divas Celebration- Poem Recititation, Declamation, Story Writing, Slogan Writing
Self ComposedEssay Writing Competition

Inter  College Essay Writing and Story writing competition
Poem Recitation,Essay Writing Competition

Rally on Celebration
Online Extension Lecture

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2020-2021



Date of Introduction No. of Students Participated in activity
19-6-2020 to 24-6-2020 All Faculty Members 

15-07-2020 to 20-07-2020 40
17-07-2020 to 25-07-20 809

28-07-2020 50
6/8/2020 30

15-08-2020 14
21-08-2020 60
5/9/2020 60

14-09-2020 6

14-09-2020 32
4/10/2020 30

10/10/2020 4
7/11/2020 30
7/11/2020 30

10/11/2020 7

Capacity building and skills enhancement initiatives taken during the year 2020-2021



name of agencies involved with contact details
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA



Name of the 
value added 
courses

Year of 
Offering

No. of the times 
offered during the 
same year

No. of Students 
completing the course 
in the year

B.A. B.Ed. 1stSem 23

B.A. B.Ed. 2ndSem 21

B.A. B.Ed. 1stSem 50

B.A. B.Ed. 2ndSem 45

B.A. B.Ed. 3rdSem 20

B.A. B.Ed. 4thSem 20

B.A. B.Ed. 1stSem 50

B.A. B.Ed. 2ndSem 50

B.A. B.Ed. 3rdSem 40

B.A. B.Ed. 4thSem 40

B.A. B.Ed. 5thSem 18

B.A. B.Ed. 6thSem 18

B.A. B.Ed. 1stSem 40

B.A. B.Ed. 2ndSem 39

B.A. B.Ed. 3rdSem 38

B.A. B.Ed. 4thSem 38

B.A. B.Ed. 5thSem 35

B.A. B.Ed. 6thSem 35

Life Skills Jul-20

Life Skills Jul-17

Life Skills Jul-18

Life Skills Jul-19
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